date 06/14/2023
page 1 of 13
SERIES: TS26 | DESCRIPTION: TACTILE SWITCH
cuidevices.com
FEATURES
• illuminated
• 7 color options
• surface mount

flammability rating see material table
RoHS yes
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
TS26 - 68 - 25 - XX - 260 - SMT - TR
LED Color:
WT = white
BL = blue
R = red
G = green
Y = yellow
RB = red & blue
RG = red and green
Additional Resources:    Product Page
CUI DEVICES | SERIES: TS26 | DESCRIPTION: TACTILE SWITCH date 06/14/2023 | page 2 of 13
cuidevices.com
LED ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (WHITE) (TA=25°C)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
power dissipation (Pd) 18 mW
DC forward current (IF) 5 mA
peak forward current (IFP) pulse of 1/10 duty and 0.1 ms width 100 mA
reverse voltage (VR) 5 V
LED ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (WHITE) (TA=25°C)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
forward voltage (Vf) at IF=20 mA 3.2 3.6 V
luminous intensity (Iv) at IF=20 mA 200 600 mcd
chromacity coodinates at IF=20 mA white X
Y
0.285
0.287
0.28
0.29
0.287
0.295
reverse current (IR) at VR=5 V 1 µA
viewing angle (2θ1/2) at IF=20 mA 30 deg
LED ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES (WHITE)
Additional Resources:    Product Page
CUI DEVICES | SERIES: TS26 | DESCRIPTION: TACTILE SWITCH date 06/14/2023 | page 3 of 13
cuidevices.com
LED ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (BLUE ) (TA=25°C)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
power dissipation (Pd) 120 mW
DC forward current (IF) 30 mA
peak forward current (IFP) pulse of 1/10 duty and 0.1 ms width 100 mA
reverse voltage (VR) 5 V
LED ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (BLUE ) (TA=25°C)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
forward voltage (Vf) at IF=20 mA 3.0 3.2 V
luminous intensity (Iv) at IF=20 mA 1,000 1,400 mcd
peak wavelength (λp) at IF=20 mA 460 nm
dominant wave length (λd) at IF=20 mA 465 470 nm
spectral line half-width (Δλ) at IF=20 mA 30 nm
viewing angle (2θ1/2) at IF=20 mA 30 deg
LED ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES (BLUE)
Additional Resources:    Product Page
CUI DEVICES | SERIES: TS26 | DESCRIPTION: TACTILE SWITCH date 06/14/2023 | page 4 of 13
cuidevices.com
LED ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (RED) (TA=25°C)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
power dissipation (Pd) 52 mW
DC forward current (IF) 20 mA
peak forward current (IFP) pulse of 1/10 duty and 0.1 ms width 100 mA
reverse voltage (VR) 5 V
LED ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (RED) (TA=25°C)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
forward voltage (Vf) at IF=20 mA 2.0 2.6 V